agreements – Showtime, MGM, Sony,

Disney, STARZ – providing key market

exclusives and extensive back catalogue

viewing opportunities

• Positioned as the lead independent

player, and a viable option for

international content producers

• Strong subscriber growth continues

• $2 average price increase

implemented from 1 February

• Limited variability in cost base

• Stan expected to be EBITDA positive

from Q4 FY19

OUTLOOKSTRATEGY

S TA N

G R O U P  O U T L O O K

• In terms of the FY19 result, Nine is expecting to report Pro Forma Group EBITDA on

a continuing business basis of at least $420m, which equates to growth of at least

10% on the FY18 like-basis result of $385m. It is expected that positive momentum

will continue at the Group level in FY20.

• Nine currently comprises a core broadcast business with improving margins,

supporting three businesses with strongly positive growth prospects over the next

few years.

Refer to glossary in Appendix 7 for  defin i t ions.  29

A P P E N D I X  1 :  R E C O N C I L I AT I O N

A$M
REPORTED
H1 FY19

PLUS
FAIRFAX/STAN PRE

COMPLETION

PRO
FORMA
H1 FY19

REPORTED
H1 FY18

PLUS FAIRFAX/STAN
PRO FORMA H1

FY18

REVENUE 709.8 493.7 1,203.5 719.6 527.0 1,246.6

GROUP EBITDA 177.8 73.8 251.6 181.3 56.8 238.0

DEPRECIATION, AMORTISATION (20.3) (20.3) (40.6) (18.0) (19.4) (37.4)

EBIT 157.4 53.6 211.0 163.3 37.4 200.7

NET INTEREST (1.5) (9.0) (10.5) (2.2) (10.6) (12.8)

PRE TAX PROFIT 155.9 44.6 200.5 161.1 26.9 187.9

TAX (47.4) (12.9) (60.3) (44.9) (4.1) (49.0)

MINORITY INTERESTS 0.0 (14.1) (14.1) - (19.0)1 (19.0)1

NPAT, BEFORE SPECIFIC ITEMS 108.5 17.6 126.1 116.2 3.8 119.9

31

1 Pro Forma estimate assuming Domain was listed from 1 July 2018
Totals may not add due to rounding.

A P P E N D I X  2 :  D I V I S I O N A L S  - N I N E

A$M H1 FY19 H1 FY18 VARIANCE

REVENUE FTA 563.5 636.6 -11%

NINE DIGITAL 86.7 83.4 +4%

TOTAL REVENUE 650.1 720.0 -10%

EBITDA FTA 161.1 171.9 -6%

NINE DIGITAL 20.7 18.3 +13%

CORPORATE (8.8) (9.3) +5%

ASSOCIATES (2.0) 0.3 NM

GROUP EBITDA 171.1 181.3 -6%

DEPRECIATION (17.3) (18.0) +4%

EBIT
153.7 163.3 -6%

32

A P P E N D I X  3 :  D I V I S I O N A L S  - F A I R F A X

33

A$M H1 FY19 H1 FY18 VARIANCE

REVENUE METRO MEDIA 228.2 218.7 +4%